Privacy Policy

Introduction

Tedahomes respects your privacy and is committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and share your personal information when you visit or use our websit e, tedahomes.com.

Information We Collect

We collect the following information from you when you visit or use our website:--

Contact information, such as your name, email address, and phone number.

Demographic information, such as your age, gender, and location.

Information about your interests and preferences.

Information about your use of our website, such as the pages you visit and the links you click.

How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:---

To provide you with the services you request, such as showing you tedahomes listings or connecting you with a tedahomes agent.

To upload your property for listings

To improve our website and services.

To send you marketing and promotional materials.

To comply with applicable laws and regulations.

Sharing Your Information

We may share your information with the following third parties:

Real estate agents who are affiliated with our company.

Service providers who help us operate our website and services, such as hosting providers and email mar keting companies.

Government agencies if required by law.

Your Rights

You have the following rights with respect to your personal information:

The right to access your personal information.

The right to correct any inaccurate or incomplete personal information.

The right to delete your personal information.

The right to object to the processing of your personal information.

The right to restrict the processing of your personal information.

The right to portability of your personal information.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact us at [email address].

Security

We take steps to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. These steps include:

Using secure protocols to transmit your personal information.

Storing your personal information in secure locations.

Limiting access to your personal information to authorized employees and agents.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be effective immediately upon post ing the updated Privacy Policy on our website. We encourage you to periodically review this Privacy Polic y to stay informed of how we are protecting your personal information.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at info@tedahomes.com.